PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND DUAN OF CODDECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING _		_	02/2	2/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1	'	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/2	
DARK OR	FOOENT LIE ALTUOADE	* DELIABILITATION CENTED		480 PARKWAY DRIVE			
PARK CRI	ESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER		EAST ORANGE, NJ 070	17		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD B NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000		stantial compliance with ncy Preparedness for All er Types Interpretive	E	000			
		equirements for Long Term					
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATU	JRE	TITLE		()	X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

**Electronically Signed** 

03/15/2024

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED						
		315266	B. WING		C <b>02/22/2024</b>			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  480 PARKWAY DRIVE  EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION			
E 000	Continued From page	e 1	E 00					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DAT COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315266	B. WING _		0.0	C 2/ <b>22/2024</b>		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	02	2/22/2024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL P		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
E 000	Continued From page	2	EO					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315266	B. WING		C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	02/22/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
E 000	Continued From page	e 3	E 000		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DAT COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING _		0.0	C 2/22/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	02	2/22/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	Continued From page	÷ 4	EO				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315266	B. WING _			02/	22/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE		02/2	22/2024
PARK CRI	ESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER		EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Revisit conducted 12. Standard Survey.	2/15/23 for the 10/17/23	E				
F 000	This facility is in subs Appendix Z-Emergen Provider and Supplie	quirements for Long Term	F(	000			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING				C <b>22/2024</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ESCENT HEALTHCAR	E & REHABILITATION CENTER	•	4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 80 PARKWAY DRIVE CAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	, , ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	NJ00170066, NJ00	00170384, NJ00164200, 0166117, NJ00165047, 0164148, NJ 00163966,	F	000			
	CENSUS: 160						
	SAMPLE SIZE: 43	+ 4 closed records					
	determine complia Requirements for L Complaint investig	urvey was conducted to nce with 42 CFR Part 483, Long-Term Care Facilities. ations were also completed Deficiencies were cited for this					
		ng the recertification/complaint team identified an Immediate at a s/s of "J".					
	review of other per 2/16/24 through 2/3 the facility failed to NJ ex order 26.4 resident with a known and NJ ex order 2 was identified for 1	vs, medical records (MRs), and tinent facility documentation on 21/24, it was determined that obtain and administer an b1 or NJ ex order 26.4b1, for a wn history of NJ ex order 26.4b1.  26.4b1. This deficient practice of 47 residents (Resident medication administration.					
	IJ began on 2/21/2	ed on 2/21/24 at 4:35 PM. The 024 and continued until J ex order 26.4b1					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING _			C <b>02/22/2024</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHABILITATION CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIA	DATE	
F 000 F 641 SS=D	Harm with potential that is not Immediate Accuracy of Assessing CFR(s): 483.20(g)  §483.20(g) Accurace The assessment muresident's status. This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation review it was determated accurately code the assessment tool use	at a "D" level, for no actual for more than minimal Harm e Jeopardy. ments  y of Assessments. st accurately reflect the  T is not met as evidenced on, interview, and record nined that the facility failed to Minimum Data Set (MDS), an	F 0	000	ents on will be dents found	4/9/24	
	and #100 reviewed and #100 rev	Record (EMAR) for Resident umented on the cition O - NJ ex order 26.4b1  ssion Record (a one-page nt information about the esident #307 was admitted to with diagnosis that		reflect NJ ex order 26.4b Resident #100 NJ ex order	revised to on the revised to on the revised to on the revised to on the revised to reflect the revised to be on the revised to be on the revised to one the revised the revise	cct designed	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING				C	
NAME OF D		313200	B. WING_	CTI	DEET ADDRESS SITY STATE ZID SODE	02	/22/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PARK CRI	SCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER			PARKWAY DRIVE			
				EA	ST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD & CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	Continued From pag	e 8	F 6	641				
		#307 Order Summary from hysician Order (PO) dated			Consultant to ensure that they were cocorrectly, and a modification was completed and re-submitted if necessary. What measures will be put into play or systemic changes made to ensure the deficient practice will not recur?	ary. ace		
	Review of Resident # Observation revealed  NJ ex order 26.4	d under section V. ' <sup>(NJ ex order 26.4b1</sup> 3. d.			US FOIA (b)(6)  ) was re-educated by the Regice MDS Nurse Consultant on the policy to MDS Assessment Process and importance of following the Resident Assessment Instrument (RAI) manual when coding the MDS assessment.			
	·	AM, the survey team nterview the US FOIA (b)(6) who oversees ated for Resident #307, U			The Regional MDS Nurse Consultant run a monthly report in the electronic health record system to identify reside with physician's orders for Hospice ca and/or receive Heparin flushes to ensu accuracy of the MDS assessment. This report will be run monthly x 3 months a	nts re ıre s		
	, provided the titled, "MDS Assessn dated of 4/2023. Und	PM, the US FOIA (b)(6) surveyor with a facility policy nent Process" with a revised der the procedure section of			then reviewed by the Quality Assessm and Assurance (QAA) committee to determine the need for additional revie	ent		
	establish an assessn Assessment and dist Interdisciplinary Tear reference date (ARD	) will be set to reflect an the resident's care needs			4. How the facility will monitor its corrective action to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected ar will not recur.  The Regional MDS Nurse Consultant designee will conduct monthly audits a months to ensure the coding accuracy	or 3 of		
	and Medicaid Service Assessment Instrume updated October 201 RAI are found at 42 ( applicable to all resid	ent (RAI) Version 3.0 Manual 9. The requirements for the			MDS assessments sections O and N f residents who receive Hospice care and/or Heparin flushes.  The results of these audits will be presented at the Quarterly Assessmer and Assurance Committee (QAA) for review to ensure facility corrective actifor the deficient practice will not recur.	ıt ons		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMPI	
		315266	B. WING _			02/2	22/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	·	-	-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A  DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	must be completed the facility, including SNF or NF is the hopurposes of the hos comply with the Mediparticipation require must be assessed uplan and be provide under the plan of cathrough cooperation long-term care facili in completing the Reconsent of the residual to the US FOIA with the US FOIA stated, they would eaccurately and corresponded.  NJAC 8:39-11.1, 11.	for any resident residing in a Hospice residents: When a spice resident's residence for pice benefit, the facility must dicare or Medicaid ments, meaning the resident sing the RAI, have a care d with the services required re. This can be achieved of both the hospice and the staff (including participation AI and care planning) with the ent.  AM, the survey team met (b)(6)  The expect all MDS to be coded actly. No further comments	F	541			
	observed sitting in w The resident was	<u> </u>					
	On 2/12/24 at 12:47	PM, the surveyor reviewed					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING _			C <b>02/22/2024</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE & REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	CODE	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	' STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	٧
F 641	An Admission Recinformation about resident had diagrilimited to, NJ ex A Review of a Quantimited to, NJ ex order 26  A review of the Me for NJ ex order 26.4b1 at the NJ exident the NJ exide	ord (a summary of important the resident) documented the loses that included but were not order 26.4b1  arterly MDS assessment, dated attention documented the documented t	F	541			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		315266	B. WING				C <b>22/2024</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHABILITATION CENTER	•	48	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 80 PARKWAY DRIVE AST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	Medicare/Medicaid S Assessment Instrume October 2023), Chap N0415E1. Anticoag heparin, or low-molec if an anticoagulant me resident at any time of period (or since admit than 7 days) N041 there is an indication medications taken by	version of the Center for ervices - Resident ent 3.0 Manual (updated ter 3-page N-7 read: "gulant (e.g., warfarin, cular weight heparin): Check edication was taken by the during the 7-day look-back ssion/entry or reentry if less 5E2. Anticoagulant: Check if noted for all anticoagulant of the resident any time during d (or since admission/entry	F	641			
F 657 SS=D	be- (i) Developed within 7 the comprehensive a (ii) Prepared by an inincludes but is not lim (A) The attending phy (B) A registered nurse resident. (C) A nurse aide with resident. (D) A member of food (E) To the extent practite resident and the resident and the ran explanation must medical record if the	ensive Care Plans brehensive care plan must or days after completion of ssessment. terdisciplinary team, that hited to ysician. e with responsibility for the	F	657			4/9/24

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING		1	C <b>22/2024</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	1 02/	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriat disciplines as deterr or as requested by the (iii) Reviewed and reteam after each assocomprehensive and assessments. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, it was deterrievise a resident's conflect the most curriesidents reviewed, #140.  This deficient practicular following:  1.) On 2/12/24 at 1:: Resident #5 in the resident #5 was with medical not limited to NJ expectation of NJ expecta	the development of the se staff or professionals in mined by the resident's needs he resident. Vised by the interdisciplinary essment, including both the quarterly review  IT is not met as evidenced  on, interview, and record mined that the facility failed to comprehensive care plan to ent plan of care for 2 of 47 Resident #5 and Resident  De PM, the surveyor observed from lying in their bed. The second (AR) reflected as admitted to the facility on diagnoses which included but to order 26.4b1  ent #5's Quarterly Minimum an assessment tool used to be ment of care, dated or Mental Status (BIMS) score	F 65	F657 Care Plan Timing and Revision  1. What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents four have been affected by the deficient practice? Resident #5 comprehensive care plan been reviewed and updated and no lor reflects an actual left (leg) wound or the second resident with the potential to be affected by same deficient practice and what corrective action will be taken?  All residents residing in the facility has the potential to be affected by the definition practice. A comprehensive review of current residents with a healed wound discontinued anti-coagulant medication and wander guard bracelet care plans be conducted by the Director of Nursing (ADON) or designee to ensurthat resident care plans are up to date	nd to  n has onger nat  ed  nts the decicient decicient decicient decicient decicient decicient	

Facility ID: NJ60733

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING			C <b>02/22/2024</b>	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0200		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	02/22/2024	
TO WILL OF T	NOVIDEN ON OUT FEET			480 PARKWAY DRIVE	,52		
PARK CR	ESCENT HEALTHCA	RE & REHABILITATION CENTER		EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	Continued From p	page 13	F 6	657			
		reflected a CCP for resident #5	, ,	about the residents and resi	idents'		
	titled, NJ ex ord			condition change.	uents		
	The one of the	S. 231 12 1		3. What measures will be	put into place		
	and N	J ex order 26.4b1		or what systemic changes w			
				ensure that the deficient pra			
				recur?			
				The ADON will provide in-se			
				licensed staff on the Compre			
				Person-Centered Care Plan	,		
		ewed the most current		includes assessments of res			
	Physician's Order	(PO) for NJ ex order 26.4b1 which ident #5 NJ ex order 26.4b1		ongoing and care plans are			
		ther review of the PO did not		information about the reside	nts condition		
		treatment to the NJ ex order 26.4b1.		change.  The systemic change will be	that during		
	Tellect ally 1 O lor			the daily clinical meeting the			
	On 2/16/24 at 11:	18 AM, the surveyor interviewed		Managers will review reside			
	the US FOIA (b	)(6)		new or discontinued orders			
	who st	ated that the us fola (t and herself		care plans reviewed to ensu	ire necessary		
	were responsible	in updating the resident's care		updates are made.			
	plans.			The Interdisciplinary Care Te			
		HISTORAN)		will also conduct compreher			
	On 2/21/24 at 10:4	46 AM, the stated to the		of residents upon admission			
	surveyor that Res	ident #5NJ ex order 26.4b1		quarterly and with a change			
				prior to the care plan conference held after admission/re-adm			
				quarterly and with a significa	,		
	2.) On 2/12/24 at	1:09 PM, the surveyor observed		condition and will be reviewe			
	l '	anding by their room door. The		Interdisciplinary Care Team			
	resident was	and NJ Exec Order 26.4b1		during the meeting to ensure			
				comprehensive person-cent			
	The surveyor review	ewed Resident #140's medical		is up to date.			
		eflected that Resident #140 was		4. How the corrective action	on be		
		cility on Wexorder 2 with medical		monitored to ensure the def	icient practice		
		ncluded but not limited to		will not recure, i.e.			
	NJ ex order 26	3.4b1		What quality assurance prog	gram will be		
				put into place?			
	According to Deet	dont #140's O/MDC		The DON or designee will co			
		dent #140's Q/MDS, an used to facilitate the		random audits of 10 residen then monthly x 3 months of	•		
	assessinent tool t	ושכע נט ומטווומול נוול	1		ourrorit	1	

Facility ID: NJ60733

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING _			C <b>02/22/2024</b>	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0200	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CC	I I	02/22/2024	
TO UNIC OT TH	TO VIDER OR GOL LEEK			480 PARKWAY DRIVE			
PARK CRI	ESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER		EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	Continued From page	e 14	F 6	657			
	management of care, score of indicating	dated <sup>NJ ex order 26.4b1</sup> , the BIMS NJ ex order 26.4b1		resident care plans to ensur to date and have been revis information about the reside residents' condition change.	ed as nt and		
	plan (CCP) which refl #140 titled, 'NJ ex comes revenue." " Further rev	riew of the resident's CCP		The results of these audits we reviewed at the Quality Asset Assurance (QAA) quarterly ensure the facility's corrective	essment and meeting to re action for		
	listed intervention inc	luded, <sup>NJ ex order 26.4b1</sup>		the deficient practice will not	t recur.		
	On 2/16/24 at 11:47 AM, the surveyor interviewed the USFOIA (DIG) who stated that Resident #140						
	The also sta	ted that Resident #140					
	On 2/21/24 at 10:46 AM, the surveyor that Resident #140's NJ ex order 26.4b1 was already discontinued since the resident was placed on an NJ Exec Order 26.4b1.						
	was provided by the Comprehensive Persunder #11. Assessment	titled, "Care Plans, on-Centered" reflected ents of residents are ongoing vised as information about residents' condition					
	On 2/20/24 at 1:40PN	I, the above concerns were ty's US FOIA (b)(6)					
	NJAC 8:39-11.2(i)						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ´		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING				C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHABILITATION CENTER			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  80 PARKWAY DRIVE	<u>  U2/</u>	22/2024
1 Aitit Oiti	- COLINI IILALIIIOARE	a KENASIENATION SERVER		Е	AST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658 SS=D	Services Provided McCFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) §483.21(b)(3) Composition The services provided as outlined by the commustion of the services provided as outlined by the commustion of the services provided as outlined by the commustion of the services of professional number: It is a service of the	eet Professional Standards (i)  ehensive Care Plans d or arranged by the facility, mprehensive care plan,  standards of quality.  I is not met as evidenced  NJ164148  In, interview, and record ned the facility failed follow with regards to: a) following or a medication with tt #123), b)  NJ ex order 26.4b1  INJ ex order 26.4b1  (Resident #25). This is identified in 3 of 43 resident  Rewas evidenced by the  Rey Statutes Annotated, Title ing Board. The Nurse tate of New Jersey states: ing as a registered defined as diagnosing and onses to actual and potential hal health problems, through		658	F658 Services Provided Meet Professional Standards  1. What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found have been affected by the deficient practice? Resident #123's NJ ex order 26.4b' was immediately added to the electronic medication administration record (eMAR) and the physician was also notified. The NJ ex order 26.4b' on the eMAR to accommodate resident NJ ex order 26.4b' . The NJ ex order 26.4b' time was adjusted on the eMAR to accommodate the NJ ex order 26.4b' At time of discovery the order was previously adjusted for nurse to sign for application of NJ ex order 26.4b' Resident #25's NJ ex order 26.4b' was immediately scheduled to be changed on the eTAR and NJ ex order 26.4b' was dated and a NJ ex order 26.4b' Was dated and a NJ ex order 26.4b'  Was dated and a NJ ex order 26.4b'  Was dated and a NJ ex order 26.4b'  Was dated and a NJ ex order 26.4b'  Was dated and a NJ ex order 26.4b'  Was dated and a NJ ex order 26.4b'  Was dated and a NJ ex order 26.4b'  Was dated and a NJ ex order 26.4b'  Was dated and a NJ ex order 26.4b'  Was dated and a NJ ex order 26.4b'  Was dated and a NJ ex order 26.4b'  Was dated and a NJ ex order 26.4b'	d to b1	4/9/24
	health counseling, an	efinding, health teaching, nd provision of care			<ol> <li>How will you identify other resident having the potential to be affected by the</li> </ol>		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING _			1	C <b>22/2024</b>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/	ZZ/ZUZ-4
					80 PARKWAY DRIVE		
PARK CRI	ESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER			AST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From page	e 16	F 6	358			
	supportive to or restorand executing medical a licensed or otherwisphysician or dentist."  Reference: New Jers 45, Chapter 11. Nurs Practice Act for the Some Transmurse is defined as presponsibilities within casefinding; reinforcite teaching program throunseling and proving restorative care, under registered nurse or lie authorized physician.  1. On 2/12/24 at 11:11 Resident #123 sitting bedside. The resident President NJ ex order resident showed the Con 2/14/24 at 9:35 A electronic medical reference information about the	rative of life and wellbeing, al regimens as prescribed by se legally authorized  ey Statutes Annotated, Title ing Board. The Nurse tate of New Jersey states: ing as a licensed practical erforming tasks and the framework of ing the patient and family bough health teaching, health sion of supportive and er the direction of a censed or otherwise legally or dentist."  3 AM, the surveyor observed in a wheelchair at their twas NJ ex order 26.4b1. The surveyor their The surveyor their The surveyor their The surveyor their The surveyor important resident) documented the es that included but were not			same deficient practice and what corrective action will be taken? All residents have potential to be affect by the deficient practice. The Director of Nursing (DON) or designee conducted audit of current residents who receive medications for hypertension with parameters are entered into the eMAR correctly so that the licensed nurse car record the results to ensure the medication is administered per the physician's order. An audit of current residents on dialysis was completed by the Unit Managers (UM) to ensure medication times were adjusted to accommodate residents' dialysis schedule. An audit of current residents with heel boots was conducted by the UMs to ensure nurses can sign off on the eTAI for the application of heel boots. Finally, an audit was conducted on cur residents with external urinary catheter ensure connected suction tubing is dat and privacy covering is in place on the external urinary catheter drainage canister. No other residents were found to be affected by the deficient practice. 3. What measures will be put into pla or what systemic changes will be made ensure that the deficient practice does recur? The Assistant Director of Nursing (ADC or designee will provide in-services to	of an	
		nimum Data Set (MDS)			licensed staff to ensure residents who take anti-hypertensive medications with parameters are entered correctly so the nurse can document the result on the		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315266	B. WING _			02/2	22/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u></u>	02/2	
DARK OR		0 DELIABII ITATION OFNITED		480 PARKWAY DRIVE			
PARK CRI	ESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER		EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	A physician's order de 'NJ ex order 26.4'  A physician's order de 'NJ ex order 26.4'	Status (BIMS) was ne the resident's cognition B scored a New of 15 t NJ ex order 26.4b1 B assessment also ex order 26.4b1  ated New order 26.4b  nter's name, address, and  ated New order 26.4b  read, b1  ated New order 26.4b  read, b1 "	F 6	eMAR. The ADON or designed provide in-services to licensed adequately adjust dialysis resimedication with physician order accommodate their dialysis so In-services will be provided by or designee to licensed staff wobtaining orders for residents heel boots to ensure it is enter for nurse to document applicated device on the eTAR. A new electronic order template external urinary catheter device created to include the dating a frequency for the tubing and to placement of the privacy covereducation will be provided by the designee to licensed staff on the and correct electronic order erexternal urinary catheters to in dating of tubing and placing a covering over the external urind drainage canister.  The admission chart review chart the 11-7 Nurse checklist will be include checking medications.	d staff to idents' er to chedule. In the ADC when requiring red correction of the te for ces was and to check er. In-servithe ADCN the policy nary cather are updated with	ice N or eter nd d to	
	A review of the electr Administration Recor revealed:	onic Medication d (eMAR) for <sup>NJ ex order 26.4b1</sup>		parameters are entered correct nurse can document the result eMAR and to check orders for who receive dialysis have their	t on the residents	s	
	and at the administration on the	nurses. There was no resident's <sup>NJ Exec Order 26.4b1</sup> time of the medication's EMR.		times adjusted to accommoda schedule. The admission char checklist and the 11-7 Nurse calso be updated to include che orders for external urinary cath devices to ensure they include the control of the	t review checklist vecking heter dating o	will	
	The NJ ex order 2 NJ ex order 26.4b 0900 [9AM], 1300 [1	6.4b1 was 01 to the resident at PMI. 1700 [5 PMI. and 2100		the suction tubing, and that the cover is in place.  4. How the corrective action			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		315266	B. WING _				C <b>22/2024</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	[9 PM]. The schedule that the medication will days by the nurses. Centries at 1300 were to see nurses note. Tand to the result of the results of the vitadocumented in eMAF medication.  The surveyor reviewed the results of the vitadocumented in eMAF medication.  The surveyor reviewed the results of the vitadocumented for when the vita	d entry at 1300 was signed as administered for 11 of 13 on NJ ex order 26.4b1 the signed "5", which indicated he nurse notes on the resident was NJ ex order 26.4b1  6.4b1 esident at 0900 [9AM], 1200 , and 2100 [9 PM]. The cool was signed that the nistered for 11 of the 13 on NJ ex order 26.4b1  PM, the surveyor interviewed he nurse notes on NJ ex order 26.4b1  PM, the surveyor interviewed all Nurse (LPN) #2 who was Resident #123. LPN #2 with parameters were and vital signs, such as the end the NJ ex order 26.4b1 were nistering the medication.  It is gins were to be a when signing for the nite NJ ex order 26.4b1  The NJ ex order 26.4b1	F6	658	monitored to ensure the deficient practivill not recure, i.e. What quality assural program will be put into place?  The DON or designee will conduct random audits of 10 residents with anti-hypertensive medications with parameters weekly x 4 weeks, then monthly x 3 months to ensure anti-hypertensive medications with parameters are entered so the nurse of document the result on the eMAR. The DON or designee will conduct random audits of 5 dialysis residents weekly x 4 weeks, then monthly x 3 months to make sure timing of medications accommodates dialysis schedule.  The DON or designee will conduct random audits of 5 residents utilizing helift boots weekly x 4 weeks, then month x 3 months to make sure MD orders are place for licensed staff to sign the eTAR for application of device.  The DON or designee will conduct random audits of 3 residents with exterurinary catheter devices weekly x 4 weeks, then monthly x 3 months to massure tubing is dated and privacy coveris in place on the external urinary catheter devices weekly x 4 weeks, then monthly x 3 months to massure tubing is dated and privacy coveris in place on the external urinary catheter devices weekly x 4 weeks, then monthly x 3 months to massure tubing is dated and privacy coveris in place on the external urinary catheter devices weekly x 4 weeks, then monthly x 3 months to massure tubing is dated and privacy coveris in place on the external urinary catheter devices weekly x 4 weeks, then monthly x 3 months to massure tubing is dated and privacy coveris in place on the external urinary catheter devices weekly x 4 weeks, then monthly x 3 months to massure tubing is dated and privacy coveris in place on the external urinary catheter devices weekly x 4 weeks, then monthly x 3 months to massure tubing is dated and privacy coveris in place on the external urinary catheter devices weekly x 4 weeks, then monthly x 3 months to massure tubing is dated and privacy coveris in place on the external urinary catheter devices weekly x 4 weeks, then monthly x 3 months to	eel an eel aly e in R	

· /		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING_			C )2/22/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		32/22/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	she did not documer acknowledged it was to be documented at medications with part.  The surveyor asked Resident #123 NJ exercise to LPN #2 state LPN #2 as should be timed to a larger state LPN #2 as should be timed to a large	gns at the time of dication's administration and at it in the EMR. LPN #2 sexpected for the vital signs at the time of administration for rameters.  LPN #2 about the time ex order 26.4b1 red Resident #123 research the between 10 to 11 AM and LPN #2 stated medications our before or an hour after it administered.  ed with LPN #2, the entries ex order 26.4b1 red NJ ex	F6	58			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING			C 02/22/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E & REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		2/22/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	time of the The Secondaria acknown be scheduled to acknown be scheduled to acknown be scheduled to acknown be scheduled to acknown sessions are if there was a scheduled to acknown as sessions are if there was a scheduled acknown to be times and sessions. The medications with paper physician's order the sessions. The medications with paper physician's order the sessions. The sessions are in eMAR at the times.  On 2/20/24 at 1:40  US FOIA (b)(6)  concerns identified  The surveyor review titled, "Care of Resi a reviewed date ofAll medications are scheduled according times change through medication times are accommodate the resulting titled, "1.0 Medication Dispensing", with a under Procedure I. signs before medical Procedure J. it reads	medication administration.  wedged medications should commodate a resident's ad nurses should clarify orders dule conflict.  BAM, the surveyor interviewed about the above stated it was expected for med to account for residents' further stated arameters should be followed ers and the documentation of the expected to be documented to fine of medication administration.  PM, the surveyor informed the of the above for Resident #123.  The policy read, "and treatments will be go to dialysis timesIf dialysis ghout the residents stay, the add treatments will change to desident"	F 6	58			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING _			02/2	22/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	)E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	medications are adminjection site, refused printer medications, etc. 2. On 2/16/24 at 1:20 the EMR for Resident An Admission Record had diagnoses that in NJ ex order 26.4 The original of the NJ ex order 26.4 The original of the NJ ex order 26 the NJ ex order 26 not checked for a total of the NJ ex order 26 not checked for a total of the NJ ex order 26 not checked for a total or checked f	cedure K. it read: " ry medication ent information (e.g., when inistered, medication medications and reason, ) on appropriate forms" DPM, the surveyor reviewed t #357 for NJ ex order 26.4b1  d documented the resident included but were not limited on the country of the cou	F	558			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING _			C <b>02/22/2024</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE & REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		OLILLILOL-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE ACTIV	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	The stated the entered into the material category of "other" the nursing staff.  On 2/21/24 at 10:4 with the US FOI/4 unable to provide adocumentation shift. Facility policy comments or infor 3. On 2/12/24 at 1 Resident #25 in the about the NJ ex order 26.4b1 surveyor also observed.	DIA (b)(6)  the order for the Nuex order 26.4b1  the order for the Nuex order 26.4b1  the order for the Nuex order 26.4b1  was the order 26	F	558			
	the NJ ex order	26.4b1  8 AM, the surveyor observed					
	The surveyor revie Resident #25.	ewed the medical record for					
		mission Record face sheet (an ry) reflected that the resident .4b1					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING _			C 02/22/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		<i>521221202</i> -
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	A review of the most (MDS), an assessminterview for mental of 15, which demons NJ ex order 26.4 Resident #  On 2/20/24 at 11:50 Licensed Practical N that Resident #25 ha When interviewed rethe NJ Exec Order 26.4b1, he/she was not awa that it was not possil When asked how of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 months and dated a On 2/20/24 at 12:03 that US FOIA (b) accompany the surviscolor confirmed the dated and that there are the policy and, upon reverse policy and, upon reverse to be dated on 2/20/24 at 12:59 was to be dated on 2/20/24 at 12:59	recent Minimum Data Set ent tool, reflected a brief status (BIMS) score of out strated NJ ex order 26.4b1. The bb1  AM, the surveyor interviewed lurse (LPN#3) who confirmed ad an NJ ex order 26.4b1 egarding a NJ ex order 26.4b1 for LPN #3 responded that re of NJ exec Order 26.4b1 and stated ble to NJ exec Order 26.4b1 and ple to NJ ex order 26.4b1 was not was NJ ex order 26.4b1 to be expected a copy of the levyor provided a copy of the liew, NJ execorder and NJ execorder accept to be applied and NJ execorder and NJ execorder accept to be applied and NJ execorder accept to be accepted accept to be applied and NJ execorder accept to be accepted acce	F	558		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING _		02	C 2/ <b>22/2024</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	1 02	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	requested to examine device setup. The surcomponents. The sur that call that call that call the policy, the should be applied who should be applied who should be dated.  On 2/21/23 at 10:46 presence of the US confirmed that the whole that the should be dated.  On 2/21/23 at 10:46 presence of the US confirmed that the whole that the should be dated.  A review of the facility External Catheter Proprivacy cover, make a guide is visible after a coverl. Remove print the bathroom5.	e another DJ Exec Order 26.4b1 veyor asked if there was a me with the appliance. The factor of the printed DJ Exec Order 26.4b1 owledged that a DJ Exec Order 2	F 6	58		
F 684 SS=J	Quality of Care CFR(s): 483.25 § 483.25 Quality of ca		F 6	84		4/9/24
	-	. ,				

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING _			C <b>02/22/2024</b>	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	<u> </u>	02/22/2024	
DARK OR	FOOENT HEALTHOAF	DE 8 DELIABILITATION CENTER		480 PARKWAY DRIVE			
PARK CR	ESCENT HEALTHCAP	RE & REHABILITATION CENTER		EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	Continued From parapplies to all treatral facility residents. End assessment of a restrict that residents receas accordance with properties, the composer plan, and the This REQUIREME by: Complaint#: NJ16 Based on interview review of other per 2/16/24 through 2/16/24 thr	nent and care provided to cased on the comprehensive esident, the facility must ensure exident, the facility must ensure exident, the facility must ensure exident and care in rofessional standards of rehensive person-centered residents' choices.  NT is not met as evidenced  6117  Is, medical records (MRs), and tinent facility documentation on 21/24, it was determined that obtain and administer an 4b1  In for a minute of the facility of the facility facility for a sadmitted and needed for the facility's failure existent the facility's failure facility's failure of Resident #157.  Immediate Jeopardy (IJ)	F 6	F684 2/21/2024 1. How the corrective action accomplished for those reside have been affected by the depractice.  Resident #157 NJ ex order and	a will be ents found to ficient  26.4b1  ify other to the t practice? medication e affected. g a new monitoring ted. ation ducted to medication ion as ented		
	template was pres 2/21/24, at 4:35 Pl and continued unti presented an acce included initiating i Unavailable Medic	ed on 2/21/24, and an IJ ented to the US FOIA (b)(6) on M. The IJ began on 2/21/2024 I 2/22/2024, when the facility ptable removal plan which n-services for all facility staff on ations Policies, which were verified on-site on 2/22/24.		otherwise per physician order determined that no other resid affected by this practice.  • A comprehensive shift-to audit was conducted to ensur residents with a new change required immediate treatment situation. It was determined the	dents were -shift report te that no in condition t for a crisis		

Facility ID: NJ60733

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING _				C / <b>22/2024</b>	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STR	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/	ZZIZOZ	
					PARKWAY DRIVE			
PARK CR	ESCENT HEALTHCA	RE & REHABILITATION CENTER			ST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
	0.000	V OTATEMENT OF REFIGIENCIES						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	Continued From p	page 26	F	684				
	This deficient practiful following:	ctice was evidenced by the			were no other residents affected by thi practice.  3. What measures will be put into pla or systemic changes made to ensure t	ace		
	#157 indicated that	nission Record for Resident at the resident was admitted to			the deficient practice will not recur.  The policy on Resident Change in	1		
	the facility with dia	agnoses which included but			Condition was reviewed and revised to	)		
	NJ ex order 26 NJ ex order 26				assure residents receive immediate treatment in a crisis when the need is			
	IND EX OIGET 20	0.401			evaluated and determined by the nurse	e to		
	).				emergency medical services (911).	<i>,</i> 10		
	,				Licensed nursing staff have been			
		arterly Minimum Data Set			educated by the Assistant Director of			
	(MDS), an assess				Nursing on the change in condition pol	-		
		ent had a Brief Interview for			to ensure residents receive immediate			
		MS) score of out of 15, which			treatment in a crisis.			
	indicated a NJ ex	k order 26.4b1			Licensed nursing staff have been			
					educated by the Assistant Director of			
					Nursing on monitoring residents during	-		
	Dovious of the Nur	ses Progress Notes (NPN)			change in condition and to document t changes and interventions in the	ne		
		9:48 AM, indicated that Resident			resident's electronic health record.			
		ed at 8:27 AM having NJ ex order 26.461			The policy for Medication			
	Was observe	At this time Resident #157			Shortages/Unavailable Medications wa	as		
	NJ ex order 26				reviewed and updated to reflect currer practices.			
		dical records for Resident # 157			Licensed nursing staff have been			
	indicated NJ ex				educated by the Assistant Director of			
	at 3:20 PM. NJ e				Nursing on the Medication			
	indicated NJ ex	order 26.4b1			Shortages/Unavailable Medications po	licy		
					updates to ensure residents receive			
					medication as ordered in a reasonable			
	Design (# 5)	reisiante Ondere (BO) : L. L. L.			time with emphasis on the importance			
		/sician's Orders (PO) included			administering antiseizure medication fo	)r		
		entered in the medical			maintaining seizure prevention.	rro d		
		AM and signed by the Physician			Weekly audits of residents transfer			
		documentation in the Nurse			to the hospital will be conducted by the			
		NPN) revealed, "eMAR			Director of Nursing or designee for the			

Facility ID: NJ60733

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		` IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING				C <b>22/2024</b>	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0200	1	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/	22/2024	
TO WILL OF T	NOVIBER OR GOLFELIK				0 PARKWAY DRIVE			
PARK CR	ESCENT HEALTHCAR	E & REHABILITATION CENTER						
					AST ORANGE, NJ 07017		I	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	Continued From pa	age 27	F 6	684				
		Administration Note for			of changes in condition were documen	ted		
	NJ ex order 26.				and that the mode of transfer was	iou		
		SWALLOW WHOLE NOT DIVIDE TABLET Awaiting			appropriate.			
	Pharmacy to delive	•			The Director of Nursing will review the			
	Tharmady to don't				audits and determine the need for			
	Review of the Elec	tronic Pharmacist Review			additional staff education and monitoring	ng		
	(EPIC) dated NJ ex order	indicated, "Do not crush			to ensure compliance.	Ü		
	NJ Exec Order 26.4	_			Daily medication administration au	ıdits		
					will be conducted by the Director of			
		ncluded a second order dated			Nursing or designee for the next two			
		to the medical records at 10:26			weeks and then weekly for the next two	)		
	documentation in the	the Physician at 3:01 PM. The			quarters on residents coded on the electronic medication administration			
		Administration Note" for			record as "other/see nurse's note" to			
	NJ ex order 26.				assure medications are administered			
					timely. The Director of Nursing will revi	ew		
					the audits and determine the need for			
	waiting F	Pharmacy to deliver."			additional staff education and monitoring	ng		
	NI	20044			to ensure compliance.			
	Review of the	eMAR, NJ ex order 26.4b1			4. How the facility will monitor its			
					corrective actions to ensure that the			
		at			deficient practice is being corrected an will not recur.	a		
	Q:00 AM and Q:00 I	at PM, the times scheduled for			The Director of Nursing will preser	nt		
	administration.	w, the times seneduled for			the findings from the weekly audits of			
	dariii ilottation.				resident hospital transfers to the quarte	erlv		
	On 2/21/24 at 10:5	5 AM, the surveyor met with			Quality Assessment and Assurance (Q	•		
	the US FOIA (b)	(6) ) in the			Committee for review for the next two	,		
	presence of the US	S FOIA (b)(6) ) who			quarters. The QAA Committee will			
		Resident #157 had a PO for			determine the need for additional			
	NJ ex order 26.	4b1			monitoring after the second quarter.			
	On 2/21/24 at 12·0	1 PM, the surveyor interviewed						
		pharmacist who clarified that						
		4b1 was not delivered to						
	the facility until	at 4:16 AM. The						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING			0 <b>2/2</b>	2/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		-	-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	Ē	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	cannot be crushed an increases the medication should not the US FOIA (b) (6) telephone, who was of Resident #157 dur RN supervisor stated #157 NJ ex order established that the process of the condered the resident Review of facility polito/1/2018, titled "Meschortages/Unavailab was not limited to: "We received or are unavailicensed nurse will ur cooperation with the pharmacy provider."  "Procedure:" for the process of the composition of the pharmacy provider."  "Procedure:" for the process of the composition assistant action to obtain the medication assistant the Med-Pass is commodified to the Care Resident #157 had the composition with the medication assistant action to obtain the medication the Care Resident #157 had the composition of the care Resident #157 had the ca	d that Wesc Order 26.4b1 tablets and stated, "missing a dose of Wesc Order 26.4b1, this of be missed."  M, the surveyor interviewed supervisor via involved with the evaluation ing the Wesc Order 26.4b1 The lathat she found Resident 26.4b1  The US FOIA (b)(6) Onlysician evaluated Resident of the chart monitor. The physician to be NJ ex order 26.4b1.  Cy effective and revised on dication le Mediations," included but when medications are not allable for the customer, the gently initiate action in attending physician and the coolicy titled, "Medication le Mediations," included but a medication shortage is medication administration is ed nurse or certified must immediately initiate nedication and not wait until	F	684			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING		C 02/22/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  480 PARKWAY DRIVE  EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	1 VEIZEIZUZ-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 684	*Administer medication *Educate resident and symptoms (s/s) of su Signs and symptoms  Morreport to Medical Doc *During NJ Ex Ord  *Document events pr	the CP related to Resident 26.4b1  ons as ordered d staff to report signs and spected NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 may include NJ Ex Order 26.4b1  initor for signs and symptoms, etor (MD) and document.  er 26.4b1  ior to, during and post	F 68	34	
F 711 SS=D	NJAC 8:39-27.1 (a) Physician Visits - Ret CFR(s): 483.30(b)(1) §483.30(b) Physician The physician must- §483.30(b)(1) Reviev of care, including me each visit required by section; §483.30(b)(2) Write, notes at each visit; an	v the resident's total program dications and treatments, at v paragraph (c) of this sign, and date progress and and date all orders with the a and pneumococcal be administered per	F 7	11	4/9/24

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
							С
		315266	B. WING _			02/	22/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER		480 PARKWA	RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  Y DRIVE  NGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E IOSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 711	by: Based on interview determined that the resident's pridated physician progvisit to ensure that the regimen was up to diresident's primary phevery 60 days with a visits. This deficient gracing for 2 of 47 residents.  This deficient practice following:  1. On 2/22/24 at 10:5 a closed record for Fadmitted to the facility.  The surveyor further NJ ex order 26.4 admitted to the facility included but not limits included but not limits.  A review of the resident medical record reveal documentation that we record beyond 24-48 classified as a Late Edition.	raindications. T is not met as evidenced  and record review, it was facility failed to: a) ensure imary physician accurately gress notes (PPN) during his he resident's current medical ate and b) ensure that the hysician wrote PPN at least liternating US FOIA (b)(6) cient practice was observed as, Resident #147 and  be was evidenced by the  and was but the reviewed Resident #147 The resident was by with diagnosis that led to NJ ex order 26.4b1  ent's PPN in the electronic aled the following was and was be the following was be the following was and was be the following was	F	F711 Pl Care/No. 1. Wh accomp have be practice Residen provided physicia docume progress medical Residen aimmedia the required docume may alte every 60  2. How having the same decorrective All resident affected A compression attending conductive designerattending with the and dati record till.	In the street H 157 NJ ex order 26.4b1 Education was immediately do to the resident's attending an on the requirement of enting accurately dated physicials notes (PPN) in the residents record.  In the street H 158 NJ ex order 26.4b1 and the attending physician was attely provided with education of uirement of frequency and entation of physician's visits the ernate with the nurse practition.	an, s on at her hts the	

Facility ID: NJ60733

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDIN				
		315266	B. WING		C	,,,,,	
NAME OF D	DOVIDED OD CUDDUED	313200	B: Wii(0	CTDEET ADDRESS OFF STATE ZID O	02/22/	2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE		
PARK CR	ESCENT HEALTHCA	RE & REHABILITATION CENTER		480 PARKWAY DRIVE			
				EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 711	Continued From p	age 31	F7	711			
	1. PPN with an ed with a created dat 2. PPN with an ed with a created dat 3. PPN with an ed with a created dat 4. PPN with an ed with a created dat 5. PPN with an ed with a created dat 6. PPN with an ed with a created dat 7. PPN with an ed with a created dat 8. PPN with an ed with a created dat 9. PPN with an ed with a created dat 10. PPN with an ed with a created dat 10. PPN with an ed with a created dat 11.	ffective date of NJ ex order 26.4b1, but e or		or what systemic changes a ensure that the deficient procur? All current attending physic in-serviced by the LHNA or provided with a copy of the Visit policy to include document timely, accurate PPN in the resident electrorecord (EHR). The DON or conduct a monthly review or resident EHR to determine physicians of the upcoming This monthly review will cocompleted x 3 months and by the Quality Assessment (QAA) committee to determine for additional review.	actice does not  cians will be DON and Physicians mentation at cernating Nurse ation to dates in their nic health designee will of current which d alert the prequired visit. Intinue to be then reviewed and Assurance		
	with a created dat 12. PPN with an e with a created dat 13. PPN with an e with a created dat 14. PPN with an e with a created dat 15. PPN with an e with a created dat 16. PPN with an e with a created dat A review of the Qu (Q/MDS), an assecare management Brief Interview for	e of NJ ex order 26.4b1.  Iffective date of NJ ex order 26.4b1, but e of NJ ex order 26.4b1.  Iffective date of NJ ex order 26.4b1, but e of NJ ex order 26.4b1.  Iffective date of NJ ex order 26.4b1.		4. How will the corrective monitored to ensure the de will not recur, i.e. What qua program will be put into pla The LNHA or DON or desig conduct weekly random au then monthly x 3 months of charts to ensure attending documentation meets the r the Physician Visits Policy. these audits will be reviewed facility Quarterly Quality As Assurance meeting (QAA).	ficient practice ulity assurance ce? gnee will dits x 4 weeks, 10 resident physicians' equirement in The results of ed during the sessment and		

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING \_ 315266 B. WING 02/22/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **480 PARKWAY DRIVE** PARK CRESCENT HEALTHCARE & REHABILITATION CENTER EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 711 Continued From page 32 F 711 Further review of Section reflected under and NJ ex order 26.4b1 Others which documented as On 2/21/24 the facility's US FOIA (b)(6) provided the surveyor with a copy of the facility policy titled, "Physician Visits" with a reviewed date of December 2023. Under the policy explanation and compliance guidelines of the policy revealed under "1. The Attending Physician will visit residents in a timely fashion ..." and "5. The Attending Physician must perform relevant tasks at the time of each visit, including a review of the resident's total program of care and appropriate documentation." On 2/22/24 at 11:55 AM, the surveyor discussed the above concern to the facility's Licensed US FOIA (b)(6) The stated that the PPN which were documented as "Late Entry" were unacceptable. No further information was provided. 2. On 2/14/24 at 12:01 PM, Resident #58, resting in bed with their eyes closed. The resident NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 . Resident #58 NJ ex order 26.4b1 . There were no observed concerns. On 2/20/24 at 10:00 AM, the surveyor reviewed the hybrid medical records of Resident #58. An Admission Record (a summary of important information about the resident) documented the resident had diagnoses that included but were not

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		` IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING			C 2/22/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E & REHABILITATION CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		•	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 711	Interview for Menta performed to determined. Resident #1 indicating the resident #1 indicating the resident's electronino primary physicia #58 from NJ ex order which was a surprise of the surveyor requestion progress. On 2/20/24 at 12:4 copy of physician progress. On 2/20/24 at 12:4 copy of physician progress. A review reveal ocumentation profess. A review reveal ocumentation profess. A review reveal ocumentation profess. On 2/20/24 at 1:40 US FOIA (b)(6) concerns regarding and visits for Resident #1 resident's primary profession progress medical record (EM)	m Data Set (MDS) indicated a Brief al Status (BIMS) was mine the resident's serve and a result of serve are served at the motes for Resident an progress note for Resident an progress notes for Resident an progress notes for Resident and the serve are no PPN in the resident and there were no PPN in the resident and the serve are progress notes for Resident and there were no PPN in the resident and the serve are progress notes for Resident and there were no PPN in the resident and the serve are no PPN in the resident and the serve are no PPN in the resident and the serve are no PPN in the resident and the serve are no PPN in the resident and the serve are no PPN in the resident and the physician progress notes and the physician progress notes are the physician visited every 1 to 2 and the physicians would as notes in the electronic	F 71				

		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING _			C 2/22/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E & REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		212212024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 711	team. The stand document in the EM their visits with resident's primary pwrite his progress nowuld be uploaded provided a handwrite physician dated about the PPN were not found in the facility spoke with the and the primary physimpression the stand he collaborates with the facility had physician and would documentation.  On 2/22/24 at 1:10 In Physician #2 stated residents at least evalternating with sexplained he comm would visit residents progress notes were that he was now away to document progression the work of the surveyor review titled, "Physician Vis December 2023. The Interpretation and Infirst ninety (90) days	met with the survey ted physicians were to IR their progress notes for dents. The stated the hysician preferred to hand otes and the physician's notes into the EMR. The stated the later note from the primary.  The surveyor asked the later primary physician yesterday recian was under the progress notes were sufficient with the strong PN for the later provide further.  PM, the surveyor interviewed his visits and progress notes. he was aware he had to visit	F 7	711			
	him/her every thirty	(30) days, an alternate ay be established, but not to					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315266	B. WING		C 02/22/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 711 F 804 SS=D	Assistant or Nurse P alternate visits after following admission, regulation5. The Aperform relevant tasl including a review of of care and approprise On 2/22/24 at 1:54 F US FOIA (b)(6) discuss this issue and documentation provinty NJAC 8:39-23.2(b) Nutritive Value/Appe CFR(s): 483.60(d)(1) §483.60(d) Food and	ar, Palatable/Prefer Temp	F 711		4/9/24
	\$483.60(d)(2) Food a attractive, and at a s temperature. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation pertinent facility document that the facility failed served at a palatable food temperatures.	orepared by methods that alue, flavor, and appearance; and drink that is palatable, afe and appetizing  T is not met as evidenced on, interview, and review of aluments it was determined to ensure meals were e on 1 of 3 units reviewed for the e was evidenced by the		F804 Nutritive Value /Appear, Palatable/Prefer Temp 1. What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents foundave been affected by the deficient practice? -There were no residents who were for to have been affected by deficient practice.	

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			71. 501251			Ι,	c	
		315266	B. WING				22/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	, <u>v=</u> ,		
				48	80 PARKWAY DRIVE			
PARK CRI	ESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER		E	AST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLÉTION DATE	
F 804	Continued From pag	e 36	F	804				
	· ·	AM, the surveyor calibrated a			2. How will you identify other residen	ts		
		nermometer via the ice bath			having the potential to be affected by the			
		s Fahrenheit (F) in the			same deficient practice and what			
	presence of the US	<u> </u>			corrective action will be taken?			
	-	,			-All residents who eat meals in the 2nd			
	At 11:29 AM, the sur	veyor and <sup>us fo</sup> observed the			floor dayroom have the potential to be			
		d on the floor Unit.			affected by this deficient practice. A			
	A regular diet consist	tency tray was identified by			current list of resident names who pref	er		
		N #1. This tray was removed			to eat in the 2nd floor day room was			
		nd placed at the nurse's			provided to the Chef Supervisor (CS) a			
		ce of the surveyor and			a separate cart was delivered for the n			
		resident's tray from the			meal and served as quickly as possible	;		
	kitchen.				when received on the unit.			
	At 44.22 AM the min	sing staff bases passing sut			3. What measures will be put into			
		sing staff began passing out			place or what systemic changes will be			
	the lunch trays.				made to ensure that the deficient pract does not recur?	ice		
	Δt 12·18 PM the last	t tray was delivered to the			-Nursing staff will be provided in-service	ina		
		rveyor tested the food			by the Assistant Director of Nursing	9		
		e reserved tray in the			(ADON) or designee on the policy for			
		The temperatures were as			Food Temperatures with emphasis on			
	follows:	•			serving resident meal trays as quickly a	as		
					possible upon delivery to the unit to			
	Hot tea 117.9 Fahrer	nheit (F)			maintain safe and palatable food.			
	Cranberry Juice 60.3	3 F			-The unit manager (UM) will identify			
	Milk 58.2 F				residents eating meals in the dayroom			
	Applesauce 63.1 F				and will provide a dietary alert sheet to	CS		
	Rosemary Turkey 94				or designee to ensure their meals are			
	Cornbread Stuffing 1	01.4 F			delivered on the 2nd floor day room ca			
	Green Beans 93.1 F				-The UM and the CS will maintain a list			
	Cranberry Sauce 95.	2 F			residents who prefer to eat their meals			
	At 10,05 DM 45	vovor intentiowed the US FOLA			the 2nd floor day room and the list will			
		veyor interviewed the step of the second sec			checked monthly to ensure that it is up	ιο		
		ratures were working			date.			
		e items on the lunch tray			How the corrective action be			
		emperatures limits prior to			monitored to ensure the deficient pract	ice		
		out the passing out of the			will not recure, i.e. What quality assura			
	_	rely too long which caused			program will be put into place?	1100		

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245000		_			
		315266	B. WING			02/	22/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  480 PARKWAY DRIVE  EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 804	surveyor with facility Temperatures with a 2024. Under the prod "Foods should be trai possible to maintain t and service. If food t extensive, food shoul method that maintain carts, pellet systems, domes, etc.)." 6. "Fo distribution (such as a nourishments, oral sa transported and deliv areas to maintain tem minimum safe serving foods and at or above refrigerators will be m that maintain foods a  On 2/21/24 at 10:45 a with the US FOIA (  stated all meals shou appropriate temperat believed the passing because the lunch tra	e their temperature.  PM, the US FOIA (b)(6) provided the policy titled, Food revised dated of February cedure section it states, 4. Insported as quickly as temperatures for delivery ransportation time is Id be transported using a s temperatures (i.e., hot/cold insulated plate bases and ods sent to the units for meals, snacks, upplements) will be tered to the unit storage reperatures at or below g temperatures for cold to 135 F for hot foods. Unit reperatures to reliable to the units for meals.  AM, the surveyor team met b)(6)  The US FOIA (b)  The US FOIA (c) The US	F	804	-Chef Supervisor or designee will perform temperature checks on 3 trays weekly weeks and then 3 trays monthly x 3 months.  -The results of the tray temperature checks will be presented by the CS at quarterly Assessment and Assurance (QAA) committee meeting for review to ensure that the deficient practice will need to recur.	x 4	
	. , ,	• • •					

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDIN			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315266	B. WING _				22/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHABILITATION CENTER		48	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 80 PARKWAY DRIVE AST ORANGE, NJ 07017	, 02		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812 F 812 SS=D	Continued From page Food Procurement, SCFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)  §483.60(i) Food safe The facility must -  §483.60(i)(1) - Procure approved or consider state or local authoric (i) This may include from local producers and local laws or regular to a facilities from using pardens, subject to a safe growing and food (iii) This provision do facilities from using pardens, subject to a safe growing and food (iii) This provision do from consuming food standards for food stand	e 38 Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary (2) ety requirements.  are food from sources red satisfactory by federal, ties. food items obtained directly , subject to applicable State julations. es not prohibit or prevent produce grown in facility compliance with applicable od-handling practices. es not preclude residents ds not procured by the facility.  , prepare, distribute and ance with professional	F 8	312			4/9/24	
	evidenced by the fol On 2/12/24 at 09:29 presence of the US	AM, the surveyor in the			practice? No residents were identified to have be affected by the deficient practice. In the deli refrigerator the pink liquid or the bottom shelf was immediately removed and sanitized and the egg salad that had a "use by" date of 2/11 immediately removed and discarded. It refrigerator #2 the 2 light fixtures with	า was		

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMR MC	). 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		045000	D WING			1	C
		315266	B. WING			02/	22/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PARK CRI	ESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER		48	80 PARKWAY DRIVE		
1 Altit Olti	LOOLIN HEALINGARE	a Kenabienanok Sekrek		E	AST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From page	e 39	F	812			
	1. On the inside the	deli preparation refrigerator			attached wiring and the two fans identi	fied	
		d a pink liquid on the bottom			were immediately cleaned. The opene		
		nall container of egg salad			container of one gallon of fat free milk		
		f 2/8/24. The stated			two opened containers of whole milk w	ere	
	-	strawberry ice cream but			removed and discarded. In the walk-in		
		ne liquid had not been			freezer, one light fixture with attached		
		further stated the egg			wiring was immediately cleaned and th		
		en discarded on 2/11/24 but			boxes that were stacked up to the top		
	could not state why it	had not been thrown away.			the ceiling were removed and reorgani		
	2 In the wells in refri	gerator #2 the augustar			to allow for the required 18 inches from		
		gerator #2, the surveyor res with attached wiring all			the ceiling. The open bottle of degreas under the chef prep area (top was	eı	
	_	ouild up, two fans with a			missing), was immediately removed ar	nd	
	, ,	ed debris. Surveyor further			discarded.	iu	
		ntainers which included: 1,			How will you identify other resident	lents	
	-	nilk and 2, one galloon whole			having the potential to be affected by t		
		use by dates. The			same deficient practice and what		
		ince department oversees			corrective action will be taken?		
		ures and fans and would be			All residents residing in the facility		
		As for the milk containers			have the potential to be affected by the		
	we follow the expiration	on dates on the containers,			deficient practice. The US FOIA (b)(6)		
	but everything should	be labeled with open and			) was immediately educa	ited	
	discard dates."				by the LHNA on the facility sanitation		
					policy, proper storage policy, and food		
		zer, the surveyor observed 1			dating policy, and cleaning of the stora	J	
	_	hed wiring all with a grey			area with emphasis on light bulbs, and		
		well as multiple boxes			wires. All the food in the kitchen was		
		ng. The stated, they			checked for proper storage and to ens		
		boxes in the freezer, so			proper labeling with opened and use b	У	
	_	nches from the ceiling per			dates. All other areas were thoroughly	_	
	the regulations.				cleaned and sanitized per facility policy		
	At 2/12/24 00:44 ANA	the US FOIA (b)(6)			<ol> <li>What measures will be put into p or what systemic changes will be made</li> </ol>		
	joined the surveyor a	nd of the US FOIA (b)(6)			ensure that the deficient practice doe		
	tour.	TO THE TEST OF THE			not recur?	3	
	tour.				The FSD or designee will reeducate al	I	
	4. Under the chef pre	en area, the surveyor			dietary staff on the facility sanitation po		
	I -	ottle of degreaser (top was			to ensure that all cleaning frequencies	-	
		stated, the cap was lost and			are being followed. The cleaning sche		
	J ,		1		9		1

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		315266	B. WING _		0:	2/22/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E		
D4 D1/ 0D1				480 PARKWAY DRIVE			
PARK CRI	ESCENT HEALTHCAI	RE & REHABILITATION CENTER		EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	/ STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	RRECTION	(X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG	,	ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Continued From p	age 40	F 8	12			
	discarded the bott		. 0	guide was updated to include	the light		
	discarded the bott	ic.		bulbs, attached wires and fan:			
	On 2/20/24 at 01:3	39 PM, the survey team met		or designee will reeducate die			
	with the US FOI			the facility labeling and dating			
	with the CC I CI/	(3)(3)		ensure that all perishable food	•		
		to review concerns.		"opened" and "use by" date, w			
	us FOIA (b)(f) stated he w	ould provide the surveyor with		should not exceed 72 hours.			
	requested kitchen	policies.		designee will reeducate all die			
		•		removing and discarding all pe	•		
	On 2/21/24 at 10:3	BO AM, the US FOIA (b)(6)		food items that have reached			
		provided the		by date". A reference guide fo	r labeling,		
	surveyor with mult	iple dietary policies including		dating, and discarding perisha	able food		
	Cleaning and San	itation of Food Services Areas,		items was placed in the storag	ge areas for		
		peling and Dating of perishable		staff to refer to. The FSD or de	esignee will		
		d Chemical Storage. All policies		reeducate all dietary staff on t			
		ebruary 2024. The Cleaning		storage policy to ensure that r			
		Food Services Area policy		being stored within 18 inches			
		rocedure, 3. "All staff will be		ceiling. A marker was placed i			
		cy of cleaning necessary5.		storage areas 18 inches from			
		ccountable for cleaning		to assist staff in ensuring item			
		e Food Storage policy states "Cover, label and date unused		properly. The FSD or designe reeducate all dietary staff on p			
		packages. Complete all		storage of chemicals that they			
		rison orange label or use the		always be covered when not i			
		ndate labeling system." The		mitigate risks associated with			
		ng of Perishable food product		hazards.	51151111541		
	_	r the policy, "Any opened		4. How the corrective action b	e monitored		
	' '	non-perishable food items shall		to ensure the deficient practic			
	•	ted to ensure food safety." The		recure, i.e.			
		of the policy further states, 2.		What quality assurance progra	am will be		
	-	able food items will have an		put into place?			
	"Open" and "Use b	by date."" 3. "All perishable and		The LHNA or designee will co	nduct		
	left over food item	s shall be marked with a "Use		weekly audits x 4 weeks, and			
	•	Perishable or leftover food shall		monthly audits x 3 months of	•		
		72 hours." The Chemical		cleaning frequencies to ensur			
		tes under Purpose, "This policy		being conducted appropriately			
	· ·	guidelines and procedures for		staff per facility policy. The LH			
		f chemical within Park		designee will conduct weekly			
	Crescent's proper	chemical storage is essential to		weeks, and then monthly audi	its x 3		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING_			C <b>02/22/2024</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHABILITATION CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			02/22/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 812	mitigate risks associa including accidents, s ensuring the health a visitors, and the envir On 2/22/24 at 2:30 PI US FOIA (b)(6)	ted with chemical hazards, pills, and exposure, thereby nd safety of employees, onment."  M, the survey team met with further comments made	F8	months of all perishable food it are labeled with an "opened" a by date, and that and that they past the "used by" date and ar after 72 hours. The LHNA or d conduct weekly audits x 4 weethen monthly audits x 3 month items in the kitchen that are nowithin 18 inches of the ceiling. or designee will conduct week weeks, and then monthly audit months of all chemicals in the they are closed properly. The these audits will be reviewed a Quality Assessment and Assumeeting quarterly meeting with to ensure that these deficient protont recur.	and "used" of are not e discarded esignee will eks, and s of all ot stored The LHNA ly audits x 4 ts x 3 kitchen that results of at the rance (QAA) in the LNHA		

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
						С	
		060733		B. WING		02/22/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
PARK CR	ESCENT HEALTHCARE 8	REHABILITATION		NAY DRIVE .NGE, NJ 0701	17		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FU SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATI	JLL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPL	ETE
S 000	Initial Comments			S 000			
	8:39, standards for lice Facilities. The facility Correction, including a deficieny and ensure implemented. Failure result in enforcement the provisions of the N Code, Title 8, chapter licensure regulations.	Jersey Administrative tensure of Long Term Comust submit a Plan of a completion date for exthat the plan is to correct deficiencies action in accordance where Jersey Administrate 43E, enforcement of	Care each may vith				
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandator (a) The facility shall or Federal, State, and lo regulations.	omply with applicable		S 560		4/9/24	
	by: Complaint # Complaint # Complaint # NJ00170  Based on observation pertinent facility document of the facility required minimum direction as mandated by This deficient practice following:  Reference: NJ State in 112. An Act concerning the complex of the complex of the concerning the complex of the comp	n, interview, and review	of  nt ey. es		S560 Mandatory Access to Care  1. What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents four have been affected by the deficient practice?  -No residents were identified to be affected by the deficient practice. A re of the care residents received on day on 3/5/23,3/10/23,3/11/23,3/12/23,3/1 3/17/23 revealed no complaints or grievances related to resident care we reported on these dates on the day sh - A review of the care residents receiv on day shift on 6/4/23,6/5/23,6/10/23,6/11/23,3/14/23 /23,6/17/23 revealed no complaints or grievances related to resident care we	view shift 5/23, ere ift. ed	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

**Electronically Signed** 

03/15/24

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDING.	<del></del>		
		060733	B. WING		C 02/22/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
PARK CRI	ESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABII ITATION 480 PARKI	WAY DRIVE			
		EAST ORA	NGE, NJ 070	17		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
S 560	Continued From page 1		S 560			
3 3000	Be It Enacted by the Assembly of the State Minimum staffing requeffective 2/1/21.  1. a. Notwithstandin requirements as may every nursing home at P.L.1976, c.120 (C.30 to P.L.1971, c.136 (Comaintain the following to-resident ratios:  (1) one certified in residents for the day  (2) one direct car residents for the ever fewer than half of all scertified nurse aides, shall be signed in to value and shall perform and  (3) one direct car residents for the nigh direct care staff mem certified nurse aide a aide duties  b. Upon any expanse the nursing home, the exempt from any increasing for a period of it the date of the expanse.  (1) The computation	he Senate and General e of New Jersey: C.30:13-18 uirements for nursing homes  g any other staffing be established by law, as defined in section 2 of 0:13-2) or licensed pursuant c.26:2H-1 et seq.) shall g minimum direct care staff  nurse aide to every eight	3 300	reported on these dates on the day shift on 12/17/23,12/18/23,12/20/23,12/29/23,12/3 12/31/23,01/01/24,01/06/24, revealed complaints or grievances related to resident care were reported on these dates on the day shift.  - A review of the care resident receive day shift on 1/28/24,2/4/24,2/5/24 reveno complaints or grievances related to resident care were reported on these dates on the day shift.  - A review of the care resident receive day shift on 1/28/24,2/4/24,2/5/24 reveno complaints or grievances related to resident care were reported on these dates on the day shift.  2. How will you identify other resident having the potential to be affected by same deficient practice and what corrective action will be taken?  The deficient practice has the potential affect all residents residing in the facil  3. What measures will be put into ploor what systemic changes will be made ensure that the deficient practice does recur?  - US FOIA (b)(6) was re-educate the DON on The State of New Jersey Department of Health requirement on minimum ratio of one certified nurse a (CNA) to every eight residents for day shift.  -Staffing need are assessed daily and event there is CNA shortage and ratio one CNA to every eight resident on d shift is not being met then; nurse manager/supervisors will recruit CNA from previous or upcoming shift, utilized.	d on 12/2 0/23, no  d on ealed o  nts the al to ity. acce le to s not d by the ide	
	the nursing home, the exempt from any incr ratios for a period of ithe date of the expan c. (1) The computation	e nursing home shall be rease in direct care staffing nine consecutive shifts from asion of the resident census.		(CNA) to every eight residents for day shiftStaffing need are assessed daily and event there is CNA shortage and ratio one CNA to every eight resident on d shift is not being met then; nurse manager/supervisors will recruit CNA	d in of ay	

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		060733		B. WING		C <b>02/22/2024</b>		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHABILITATION	480 PARKV	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  (WAY DRIVE				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE			
\$ 560	(2) If the applicat subsection a. of this is a whole number of direct care serounded to the next has the resulting ratio, car is fifty-one hundredth:  (3) All computation is fifty-one hundredth:  (4) Nothing in this sea affect any minimum is nursing homes as ma commissioner of Head care staff, including correstrict the ability of a staffing levels, at any established minimum.  1. A review of "New staffing levels, at any established minimum.  1. A review of "New staffing levels, at any established minimum.  1. A review of "New staffing levels, at any established minimum.  1. A review of "New staffing levels, at any established minimum.  1. A review of "New staffing levels, at any established minimum.  1. A review of "New staffing levels, at any established minimum.  1. A review of "New staffing levels, at any established minimum.  1. A review of "New staffing levels, at any established minimum.  1. A review of "New staffing levels, at any established minimum.  1. A review of "New staffing levels, at any established minimum.  1. A review of "New staffing levels, at any established minimum.  1. A review of "New staffing levels, at any established minimum.  1. A review of "New staffing levels, at any established minimum.	ion of the ratios listed is section results in other rect care staff, includin for a shift, the number taff members shall be igher whole number wiried to the hundredth period to the hundred the shift of the staff other than the little of the staff other than the period the staff other than the period the staff other than the period the staff other than the staff of the compared to the staff of th	than g of hen blace, the ft d to r direct to ase Health plaint	S 560	resident care to meet day shift state requirements to meet minimum state staffing requirements of one CNA to e 8 resident on day shift.  -Facility has implemented referral and on bonus; online advertisements are utilized to recruit new employees.  -Facility is initiating increase in CNA rate and other options to increase CNA rate assist in meeting minimum state staffir requirement of one CNA to every eight residents on day shift.  -Facility is actively recruiting CNA candidates from local CNA training programs.  4. How the corrective action be monitored to ensure the deficient practive will not recure, i.e.  What quality assurance program will be put into place?  LNHA, DON or designee will conduct weekly CNA staffing schedule audits a weeks and then monthly x 3 months to ensure the minimum state staffing requirement of one CNA to every eight residents on day shift on the day shift.  The DON or designee will report audifindings to LHNA and will review audifindings and report during Quality Assurances Performance Improveme (QAA) quarterly meetings to ensure facorrective actions for the deficient practices will not recur.	ates tes to ng tt  ttice  ttice  ttice  tt  tt  tt  tt  tt  tt  tt  tt  tt		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
							2		
		060733		B. WING			22/2024		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE				
	ESCENT HEALTHCARE	DELIADII ITATIONI	480 PARKV	RKWAY DRIVE					
PARK CR	ESCENT HEALTHCARE	X REHABILITATION	EAST ORA	NGE, NJ 0701	7				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY F .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMAT		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
S 560	Continued From page	÷ 3		S 560					
	-03/17/23 had 21 CN/ day shift, required at	As for 174 residents or east 22 CNAs. As for 172 residents or							
	Long Term Care Asse Program Nurse Staffin staffing investigation 6/17/2023, the facility	ng Report" for the com	plaint						
	-06/04/23 had 21 CNAs for 175 residents on the day shift, required at least 22 CNAs06/05/23 had 21 CNAs for 174 residents on the day shift, required at least 22 CNAs06/10/23 had 20 CNAs for 174 residents on the day shift, required at least 22 CNAs06/11/23 had 16 CNAs for 174 residents on the day shift, required at least 22 CNAs06/14/23 had 21 CNAs for 173 residents on the day shift, required at least 22 CNAs06/16/23 had 21 CNAs for 178 residents on the day shift, required at least 22 CNAs06/17/23 had 20 CNAs for 178 residents on the day shift, required at least 22 CNAs.		n the n the n the n the						
	Long Term Care Asse Program Nurse Staffin staffing investigation of 1/6/2024, the facility of for residents on 12 of -12/17/23 had 17 CNA day shift, required at -12/18/23 had 20 CNA day shift, required at	ng Report" for the comweeks of 12/17/2023 to was deficient in CNA standard and a standard for 171 residents or least 21 CNAs.  As for 171 residents or least 21 CNAs.	pplaint cotaffing vs: n the						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
				A. BUILDING	<del></del>		
		060733		B. WING		02/2	; !2/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
			480 PARKV	VAY DRIVE			
PARK CR	ESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION		NGE, NJ 0701	7		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N	(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FUI SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATIO		PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	e 4		S 560			
	day shift, required at	least 21 CNAs.					
		As for 167 residents on	the				
	day shift, required at	least 21 CNAs.					
	-12/24/23 had 18 CN/	As for 167 residents on	the				
	day shift, required at						
		As for 166 residents on	the				
	day shift, required at						
		As for 166 residents on	the				
	day shift, required at 12/29/23 had 18 CN/	As for 167 residents on	the				
	day shift, required at						
		As for 167 residents on	the				
	day shift, required at	least 21 CNAs.					
	-12/31/23 had 17 CN/	As for 167 residents on	the				
	day shift, required at						
		As for 167 residents on	the				
	day shift, required at						
		As for 161 residents on	tne				
	day shift, required at	least 20 CNAS.					
	4. A review of "New of New	Jersey Department of H	ealth				
	Long Term Care Asse						
	•	ng Report" for the 2 wee	eks				
		vey from 01/28/2024 to					
		y was deficient in CNA					
	staπing for residents of follows:	on 3 of 14 day shifts as					
	ioliows.						
	-01/28/24 had 15 CN/	As for 167 residents on	the				
	day shift, required at	least 21 CNAs.					
	-02/04/24 had 18 CN/	As for 162 residents on	the				
	day shift, required at						
		As for 163 residents on	the				
	day shift, required at	least 20 CNAs.					
			tor of				
			ident				
	On 2/22/24 at 2:50 PI Licensed Nursing Hor Nursing, Regional Nu	least 20 CNAs.  M, the surveyor informed the Administrator, Direct	d the tor of				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A :	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
							С
		060733		B. WING		<b>I</b>	22/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	S	TREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
PARK CRI	ESCENT HEALTHCARE	R REHARII ITATION		<i>I</i> AY DRIVE NGE, NJ 0701	7		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	÷ 5		S 560			
\$ 560		ision about the concerns	for	S 560			

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING _				-C <b>24/2024</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHABILITATION CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{E 000}	Initial Comments		{E 0	00}			
{F 000}	INITIAL COMMENTS		{F 0	00}			
		conducted on 04/24/2024 to an of Correction (POC).					
	review, the facility wa with their POC and 42	n, interview and record is found to be in compliance 2 CFR Part 483, ng-Term Care Facilities.					
	Census: 165						
	Sample: 3						

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

#### POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

			F031	-CLKI	II ICATION	A VEAISH VE	_F OK I			
PROVIDER IDENTIFIC				TRUCTION					DATE O	F REVISIT
315266	ATIONIN	UIVIDER	A. Building B. Wing					Y2	4/24/20	24 <sub>Y3</sub>
NAME OF	FACILITY	·	<u>.</u>			STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP	CODE		
PARK CR	ESCEN	T HEAL	THCARE & REHABILITAT	ION CENTE	R	480 PARKWAY DRIVE				
						EAST ORANGE, NJ 070	17			
program, corrected	to show and the number	those of date su and the	oy a qualified State surveyor leficiencies previously repo uch corrective action was a dentification prefix code p	rted on the ccomplished	CMS-2567, Staten d. Each deficiency	nent of Deficiencies and should be fully identifie	Plan of Corred using eithe	ection, that have r the regulation o	r LSC	
ITEN	Л		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	F0684		Correction	ID Prefix	F0711	Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	483.25		Completed	Reg. #	483.30(b)(1)-(3)	Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			04/09/2024	LSC		04/09/2024	LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
D #			0	D #		O a manufactor d	Den #			0
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				LSC	-		LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			·	LSC		·	LSC			· · ·
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			<u> </u>	LSC		·	LSC			·
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC			
DE: #=				B						· 
STATE AG			REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATUR	RE OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWED	D BY		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOWU		RVEY C	OMPLETED ON			RRECTED DEFICIENCIES ENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN			☐ YE	s 🗆 NO

#### POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building			
315266 <sub>Y1</sub>	B. Wing	Y2	4/24/2024	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PARK CRESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER	480 PARKWAY DRIVE		
		EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	F0641	Correction	ID Prefix	F0657	Correction	ID Prefix	F0658		Correction
Reg.#	483.20(g)	Completed	Reg. #	483.21(b)(2)(i)-(iii)	Completed	Reg.#	483.21(b)(3)(i)		Completed
LSC		04/09/2024	LSC		04/09/2024	LSC			04/09/2024
ID Prefix	F0684	Correction	ID Prefix	F0711	Correction	ID Prefix	F0804		Correction
	483.25			483.30(b)(1)-(3)			483.60(d)(1)(2)		
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC		04/09/2024	LSC		04/09/2024	LSC			04/09/2024
ID Prefix	F0812	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	483.60(i)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC		04/09/2024	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE C	OF SURVEYOR		ı	DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE			ı	DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 2/22/2024			CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?				YES	в 🔲 по	

#### STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT

	OTATE FORM. RE	MOIT REFORT		
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building			
060733 <sub>Y1</sub>	B. Wing	Y2	4/24/2024	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PARK CRESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER	480 PARKWAY DRIVE		
		EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		

This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEM	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4	Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix S0560	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. # 8:39-5.1(a)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC	04/09/2024	LSC			LSC		-
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	(	Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		LSC			LSC		-
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	(	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	(	Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		LSC			LSC		-
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	(	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		LSC			LSC		-
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	(	Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		LSC			LSC		-
REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE OF SUR	VEYOR		DATE	
REVIEWED BY CMS RO	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE			DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 2/22/2024			DR ANY UNCORRECTED ECTED DEFICIENCIES (C			F YE	s 🗆 no

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: HLX912

PRINTED: 08/02/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G <b>01</b>	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315266	B. WING		02/22/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ESCENT HEALTHCAR	E & REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIV (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROL DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs	K 00	00	
K 311 SS=E	New Jersey Depart Survey and Field O 02/22/2024 and Pa Rehabilitation Cent noncompliance with participation in Med 483.90(a), Life Safe Edition of the Natio (NFPA) 101, Life Safe Edition of the National Safe	Ithcare and Rehabilitation story, Type I Fire Resistant uilt in September 1968. The to 13 smoke zones. iesel Emergency Generator. Enclosure  Enclosure  shafts, light and ventilation other vertical openings enclosed with construction ance rating of at least 1 hour. ised in accordance with 8.6. 0.3.1.6  gs are properly enclosed with ing at least a 2-hour fire	К3	11	4/9/24
	box. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation on (	NT is not met as evidenced tions and review of facility 02/21/2024 and 02/22/2024, in		K311 – Vertical Openings - Enclosu	
	the presence of fac	ility Management it was		accomplished for those residents fo	und to
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDE	R/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	 RF	TITLE	(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 03/15/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 08/02/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG <b>01</b>		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315266	B. WING _		O	2/22/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z	IP CODE	
PARK CR	ESCENT HEALTHCAR	E & REHABILITATION CENTER		480 PARKWAY DRIVE		
FAIRI CIL	LOCENT TIEAETHOAN	E & REHABIEHATION CENTER		EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 311	of 15 exit access s capable of maintain construction. This is evidenced to the fact that a compartments in the facility is a five-exit stairwells (Sou illuminated exit significant stairwells (Sou illum	e facility failed to ensure that 2 tairwell doors tested, were ning the 2 hour fire rated by the following,  y one of survey) during the approximately 9:17 AM, a to the US FOIA (b)(6) copy of the facility lay-out which us rooms and smoke he facility.  Which is above doors that Resident, yould use in the event of an the building.  The building was lay tour, the surveyor ducted closure test of fifteen fors leading into exit stairwells esults,  by 10:44 AM, when the event of an did of the problem of the building to the or rubbed on the floor and did	K	have been affected by the practice? The Maintenance Direct repaired the doors on the stairwell and the first-floe Both exit doors now self frame, and positively late.  How will you identify having the potential to be same deficient practice corrective action will be All residents residing in the potential to be affect practice. The maintenary inspected all other exit of doors were affected.  What measures will or what systemic change ensure that the deficient recur? The LHNA re-educated.	the deficient  for immediately the 4th floor North or center stairwell. Sociose into its the affected by the and what taken? the facility have the facility have the deficient for director doors, no other  I be put into place the will be made to the practice does not  the US FOIA (b)(6) by inspect all exit finite they are roperly, positively displayed causing them  action be deficient practice they are roperly assurance place? Il exit doors in the so, then monthly x 3 all of the doors are roperly. The LNHA of these inspections inector at the	
	the same results.	argency evacuation diagram		Improvement (QAPI) qu	arterly meeting to	

AND DLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <b>01</b>			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING _			02/	/22/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHABILITATION CENTER		48	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 80 PARKWAY DRIVE AST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 311	the primary exit to reconstruction reco	ridentifies that stairwell as ach an exit discharge door.  11:07 AM, when the surveyor Center" stairwell door by ree opening to the door self-close, the door closed not positive latch into its ned one additional time with gency evacuation diagram ridentifies that stairwell as ach an exit discharge door.  doors would need to positive to maintain the 2 hour fire prevent fire, smoke and enter the exit stairwell in the	K	311	the deficient practice does not recur.		
K 351 SS=D	Code deficiency durin 02/22/2024 at approximate Safety Hazard. Life Safety Code 101 NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) Sprinkler System - In CFR(s): NFPA 101 Spinkler System - Ins 2012 EXISTING Nursing homes, and	kimately 12:30 PM. , 2012 Edition stallation	K	351			4/9/24

PRINTED: 08/02/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDIN		PLE CONSTRUCTION G <b>01</b>		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING		02	2/22/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	, ,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 351	Installation of Sprink In Type I and II consime asures are permit sprinkler protection in or local regulations produced in the closets of patient sle of the closet does not sprinkler coverage or required by NFPA 13 Sprinkler Systems. 19.3.5.1, 19.3.5.2, 19.4.2, 19.3.5.10, 9.3.7 This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation 02/21/2024 and 02/22 facility management. The Facility failed to required by CMS regenvironment to all ar requirements of NFF 19.3.5.1, 9.7, 9.7.1.1 Association (NFPA) Systems 2012 Edition The deficient practical following,	sprinkler system in PA 13, Standard for the ler Systems. truction, alternative protection ted to be substituted for a specific areas where state prohibit sprinklers. The sare not required in clothes being rooms where the area of exceed 6 square feet and exceed 6 square feet and excert exceed footprint as 13, Standard for Installation of 19.3.5.3, 19.3.5.4, 19.3.5.5, 19.7.1.1(1) The is not met as evidenced on and interview on 12/2024, in the presence of it was determined that:  Install sprinklers, as install sprinklers, as in accordance with the PA 101 2012 Edition, Section and National Fire Protection 13 Installation of Sprinkler in.	K 3	K351 Sprinkler system – Instal  1. What corrective action will accomplished for those residen have been affected by the defic practice? The Maintenace Director imme reached out to external vendor to install n sprinkler on the top landing of t stairwell. Installation was comp US FOIA (b)(6)  2. How will you identify other having the potential to be affect same deficient practice and wh	diately ew fire he center leted by 12/2024. residents ted by the at		
	survey entrance at a request was made to to provide a co identifies the various compartments in the A review of the facilit			corrective action will be taken? All residents have the potential affected by the deficient practice entire building completed and rareas were affected with this de 3. What measures will be put or what systemic changes will be ensure that the deficient practice.	to be te. Audit of no other eficiency. into place be made to		

PRINTED: 08/02/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G <b>01</b>		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315266	B. WING _	<del>-</del>		02/2	22/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE			
PARK CRI	ESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER		480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017				
(V4) ID	SLIMMADV ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	COPPECTION		9/5	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG			(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 351	Continued From page	<b>2</b> 4	K 3	51				
	exit stairwells (South, illuminated exit signs Staff and Visitors wou emergency to exit the Starting at approxima and 02/22/2024 in the an inspection tou conducted.  Along the two (2) day surveyor observed the failed to provide propout observed no evidence inside the approximately observed no evidence inside the approximatinches (9' by 10'-6") to stairwell.  At this time the surve see any fire sprinklers The looked up an surveyor, No.  Code requires fire sprinklers The looked up an surveyor, No.  Code requires fire sprinklers of the observation.  The US FOIA (b)(6) was Code deficiency during the control of the observation.	Center and North) with above doors that Resident, ald use in the event of an a building.  Intely 9:35 AM on 02/21/2024 as presence of the facility's r of the building was  Intely 9:35 AM on 02/21/2024 as presence of the facility's r of the building was  Intely 9:35 AM on 02/21/2024 as presence of the facility the end of the facility the end of the sprinkler coverage:  Intel 10:51 AM, the surveyor end of the sprinkler coverage the surveyor asked the sprinkler coverage the sprinkler coverage in the top landing. The sprinkler coverage in stairwells and around and told the sprinkler coverage in stairwells and around and the sprinkler coverage in stairwells and around and the sprinkler coverage in stairwells and the findings at the time as informed of the Life Safety and the survey exit on	N 3	recur?  LNHA educated US FOIA the requirements to have the fire sprinkler systems in the The Maintenance Director inspections biannually to eleare the necessary required the building according to the 4. How the corrective act monitored to ensure the dewill not recure, i.e. What querogram will be put into plathe Maintenance Director inspections biannually to eleare the necessary required the building according to the The Maintenace Director we LNHA the results of the instead Quality Assurance Quarterly	ne necessary e stairwells. will conduct nsure that the sprinklers in the fire code. diction be diction to praction diction to the sprinklers in the fire code. difficient praction diction to the sprinklers in the fire code. difficient at	ere  ce nce ere		
K 911	02/22/2024 at approx Fire Safety Hazard. NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 3 NFPA 13 Electrical Systems - 0	1.2(e)	K 9	11			4/9/24	
SS=E	Electrical Systems - C	JUIGI	5				4/3/24	

PRINTED: 08/02/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G <b>01</b>	(X3)	ODATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315266	B. WING _			02/22/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	)E	
PARK CR	ESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER		480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 911	Chapter 6 Electrical Sare not addressed by are deficient. This infapplicable Life Safety citation, should be inchapter 6 (NFPA 99) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation 02/22/2024, in the promanagement, it was failed to ensure that slocated next to a watequipped with Groun (GFCI) protection as This deficient practical following:  Reference: National Fire Protection 1.2 Electrical System 1.2 Electrical System 1.2 Electrical Color are approved existing the permitted to be consumed to the color of the colo	Other S section any NFPA 99 Systems requirements that If the provided K-Tags, but formation, along with the If Code or NFPA standard cluded on Form CMS-2567. If is not met as evidenced If is not met as evidence	K9	K911 Electrical systems  1. What corrective action w accomplished for those reside have been affected by the depractice?  The Ground Fault Circuit Inter (GFCI) outlets located in the dining room, resident salon a floor dining room were immediated and fixed by the Marchard Director.  2. How will you identify other having the potential to be affestame deficient practice and w corrective action will be taken All residents residing in the fatthe potential to be affected by practice. All other outlets in low which require a GFCI were in the maintenance director, the other ones that were faulty.  3. What measures will be por what systemic changes will ensure that the deficient practice. The LNHA reeducated the on the necessity to here.	ents found to efficient  errupter 2nd floor nd the 3rd diately intenance er residents ected by the what n? acility have y the deficient ocations aspected by ere were no out into place Il be made to tice does not	t

PRINTED: 08/02/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G <b>01</b>	, , ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315266	B. WING		02	2/22/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PARK CRESCENT HEALTHCARE & REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 911	single phase, 15- an installed in locations through (8) shall have circuit-interrupter pro (5) Sinks where red 1.8 M (6 feet) of the On 02/21/2024 (day survey entrance at a request was made to provide a conjument of the Areview of the facility is a five-shall the facility is	d 20- ampere receptacles specified in 210.8 (B) (1) we ground-fault of personal. Seceptacles are installed within outside of a sink.  one of survey) during the approximately 9:17 AM, a personal of the US FOIA (b)(6) specified by of the facility lay-out which is rooms and smoke a facility. The provided lay-out identified tory (5) building. There are any rooms and common areas disitors could use.	К9	functioning GFCIs next to a The Maintenance Director outlets that require a GFCI ensure they are functioning 4. How the corrective act monitored to ensure the de will not recure, i.e. What qu program will be put into pla The Maintenance Director outlets that require a GFCI ensure they are functioning Maintenance Director will r LNHA the results of this au Quality Assurance Quarter	will inspect all , biannually to g properly. cion be efficient practice uality assurance ace? will inspect all , biannually to g properly. The eview with the dit at the facility			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG <b>01</b>	1 ' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING _		02	/22/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PARK CRESCENT HEALTHCARE & REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIV  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROL  DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 911	code.  2. At approximately observed, measured Residents Salon one Interrupter (GFCI) eleinches to the right of GFCI tester to de-energize as required.  3. At approximately observed, measured floor Residents dining Duplex electrical outle right of the sink (behintested with a Ground (GFCI) tester to de-electrical outlet did no code.	10:58 AM, the surveyor and recorded inside the (1) Ground Fault Circuit ectrical outlet located 41 a sink when tested with a ergize, the Ground Fault ctrical outlet did not ed by code.  11:54 AM, the surveyor and recorded in the 3rd. It room serving area, one (1) et located 35 inches to the end the ice machine) when Fault Circuit Interrupter	K	911			
K 918 SS=E	Code deficiency durir 02/22/2024 at approx Safety Hazard. NJAC 8:39 -31.2 (e) NFPA 99: -6.3.2.1, N Electrical Systems - E CFR(s): NFPA 101  Electrical Systems - E Maintenance and Tes The generator or oth	s informed of the Life Safety ag the survey exit on imately 12:30 PM.  FPA 70: -210.8 Essential Electric Syste	K	918		4/9/24	

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	WEDICAID SERVICES				OND NO. 0930-0391		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G <b>01</b>		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315266	B. WING _			02/22/2024		
	ARK CRESCENT HEALTHCARE & REHABILITATION CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 480 PARKWAY DRIVE EAST ORANGE, NJ 07		•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)			
K 918	criterion is not met did process shall be process shall be process shall be processibility for the life. Maintenance and test transfer switches are with NFPA 110.  Generator sets are in under load 30 minuted day intervals, and exmonths for 4 continuunder load condition simulated cold start transfer of all EES locompetent personnestored energy power accordance with NFI circuit breakers are in program for periodic components is establicated and test readily available. Experience is a design of installations.  6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (No. 111, 700.10 (NFPA 7) This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation 02/21/2024 in the promanagement, it was failed to ensure a reint of 1 emergency generous accordance with the	conds. If the 10-second uring the monthly test, a vided to annually confirm this safety and critical branches. sting of the generator and e performed in accordance  Inspected weekly, exercised es 12 times a year in 20-40 sercised once every 36 ous hours. Scheduled test is include a complete and automatic or manual leads, and are conducted by el. Maintenance and testing of is sources (Type 3 EES) are in PA 111. Main and feeder inspected annually, and a ally exercising the elished according to ements. Written records of esting are maintained and is electrical panels and ireadily identifiable, and all power circuits. Minimizing inage of the emergency power consideration for new  IFPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA To) T is not met as evidenced	K 9	K918 Electrical S 1. What correcti accomplished for have been affecte practice?	ive action will be those residents found by the deficient  Director immediately			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <b>01</b>			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING _			02/	22/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER		48	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  O PARKWAY DRIVE  AST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 918	on 02/21/2024 (day survey entrance at a request was made to if the figenerator.  The MD told the survey entrance of the building at approximing the presence of the building was conducted buring the building to AM, an inspection of the Diesel Emergency of the Diesel Emergency of the Burney opened and the generator, then be generator, then be pointed to the emergency of the surveyor observed button was not remore generator's metal how on the control panel At this time the survey have a remote emergency of the surveyor observed the conformed the control panel at this time the surveyor observed the surveyor observed the conformed the surveyor observed the	one of survey) during the pproximately 9:17 AM, a to the and US FOIA (b)(6) accility had an Emergency veyor, yes we have one denerator.  ately 9:35 AM on 02/21/2024 to facility's one of the building, where each of the building, where each of the building, where each of the metal housing of offited a panel inside and pency stop button. The detail of the generator. The or of the metal housing of offited a panel inside and pency stop button. The detail of the generator. The or of the generator was located inside the country of the generator. The or of the generator of the generator. The or of the generator was located inside the country of the generator. The or of the generator was located inside the country of the generator. The or of the generator was located inside the country of the generator. The or of the generator was located inside the country of the generator. The or of the generator was located inside the country of the generator. The or of the generator was located inside the country of the generator. The or of the generator was located inside the country of the generator. The or of the generator was located inside the country of the generator was located inside the country of the generator. The or of the generator was located inside the country of the generator. The or of the generator was located inside the country of the generator was located.	K	918	stop station for the facility's emergency generator. The remote manual stop station was installed by Powerhouse generator company on February 29th 2024.  2. How will you identify other residen having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice and what corrective action will be taken?  All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. Beside the generator which did not have remormanual stop station, there are no other generators on the facility property that require a remote manual stop station.  3. What measures will be put into plator what systemic changes will be made ensure that the deficient practice does recur?  The remote manual stop station was installed on February 29th, 2024. The Maintenance Director will conduct biannual inspections on the remote manual stop station to ensure it is functioning properly.  4. How the corrective action be monitored to ensure the deficient practivill not recure, i.e. What quality assura program will be put into place?  The Maintenance Director will conduct biannual inspections on the remote manual stop station to ensure it is functioning properly. The Maintenance Director will conduct biannual inspections on the remote manual stop station to ensure it is functioning properly. The Maintenance Director will conduct biannual inspections on the remote manual stop station to ensure it is functioning properly. The Maintenance Director will review the results of the inspections with LNHA at the facility Quality Assurance Quarterly meeting.	ts he des te ce e to not		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315266	B. WING			02/22/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PARK CRESCENT HEALTHCARE & REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  480 PARKWAY DRIVE  EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPL DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 918	Continued From page 5.6.5.6.1.	e 10	K	918				

#### POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT						
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01								
315266 <sub>Y1</sub>	B. Wing	Y2	4/24/2024	Y3					
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE							
PARK CRESCENT HEALTHCARE	& REHABILITATION CENTER	480 PARKWAY DRIVE							
EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017									
This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments									

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEI	M	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix Reg. #	NFPA 101	Correction	ID Prefix	NFPA 101	Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. #	 NFPA 101		Correction Completed
LSC	K0311	04/09/2024	LSC	K0351	04/09/2024	LSC	K0911		04/09/2024
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC	K0918	04/09/2024	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction  Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction  Completed	ID Prefix Reg. #			Correction Completed
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE	OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 2/22/2024		_		ECTED DEFICIENCIES CIES (CMS-2567) SEN			YES	в 🔲 по	